## Duplicate Original to be filed with Secretary of State

## STATE OF MINNESOTA

## EXECUTIVE DEPARTMENT

EDWARD J. THYE	GOVERNOR OF SAID STATE:
JOHN W. MILLIGA	$I\!\!\!V$
RICE	County, SENDS GREETING:
Reposing especial	trust and confidence in your prudence,
ty and ability I have	appointed you the said
N W. MILLIGAN, A ME	MBER OF THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE
SOTA SOLDIERS HOME	FOR THE TERM ENDING IN JANUARY, 1951
보이 백호의 경기 교회 전 교리 보고 있다.	resents, appointed and commissionedas aforesaid.
살아가 되는 그래요를 내는 건 있다면 다	D THE said office of
MEMBER	together with all the rights,
appertaining, until	e said office belonging, or by law in this commission shall be by me or other or annulled, or expire by force or reason
	IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF; I have here- unto set my hand and caused the Great Seal of the State of Minnesota to be affixed at the Capitol, in the City of Saint Paul, this 8rH day of MARCH in the year of our Lord one thousand nine hundred FORTY FIVE and of the State the
	TOHN W. MILLIGA RICE  Reposing especial ry and ability I have W. MILLIGAN, A ME SOTA SOLDIERS HOME  therefore by these properties and emoluments to the appertaining, until authority, superseded

9734

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED MAR 9 - 1945

Ministellar Secretary of State